
http://www.modestoareaexpress.com/ City of Modesto dba Modesto Area Express
1010 Tenth Street 2019 Annual Agency Profile Transit Manager: Mr. Adam Barth

P.O. Box 642 (209) 577-5298

Modesto, CA 95354

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Modesto, CA 9,864,142 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 90007 Fares and Directly Generated $3,352,441 18.4%

92 Square Miles 2,265,448 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $327,182 1.8%

358,172 Population 7,742 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips¹ State Funds $10,869,847 59.5%

105 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 3,762 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips¹ Federal Assistance $3,708,360 20.3%

Other UZAs Served 1,818 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips¹

351 Livermore, CA, 345 Manteca, CA Total Operating Funds Expended $18,257,830 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
59 Square Miles 2,229,019 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $6,175 0.1%

271,314 Population 193,291 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $0 0.0%

63 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $6,045,200 90.6%

84 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $618,479 9.3%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $6,669,854 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $3,509,308 19.5%

Demand Response -                              12                            $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Materials and Supplies $1,582,871 8.8%

Demand Response - Taxi -                              5                              $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Purchased Transportation $10,944,157 60.8%

Bus -                              46                            $4,810,638 $149,543 $1,709,673 $0 $6,669,854 Other Operating Expenses $1,972,807 11.0%

Total -                              63                            $4,810,638 $149,543 $1,709,673 $0 $6,669,854 Total Operating Expenses $18,009,143 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $248,687

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 18.4% Local Funds: 1.8% State Funds: 59.5% Federal Assistance: 20.3% Fare Revenues: .1% State Funds: 90.6% Federal Assistance: 9.3% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $2,846,322 $237,391 $0 470,714 79,647 356,145 27,517 0.0 18 12 33.3% 6.0

Demand Response - Taxi $55,205 $9,852 $0 17,231 3,722 14,766 1,524 0.0 5 5 0.0% 0.0

Bus $15,107,616 $2,431,343 $6,669,854 9,376,197 2,182,079 1,858,108 164,250 0.0 61 46 24.6% 8.2

Total $18,009,143 $2,678,586 $6,669,854 9,864,142 2,265,448 2,229,019 193,291 0.0 84 63 25.0%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $7.99 $103.44 Demand Response $6.05 $35.74 0.2 2.9

Demand Response - Taxi $3.74 $36.22 Demand Response - Taxi $3.20 $14.83 0.3 2.4

Bus $8.13 $91.98 Bus $1.61 $6.92 1.2 13.3

Total $8.08 $93.17 Total $1.83 $7.95 1.0 11.7

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 Bus

OE/VRM $5.80 $6.27 # $6.70 # $6.89 # $6.92 # $8.13 Demand Response 2006: 5.8 2007: 6.27 2008: 6.55 2009: 6.7 2010: 7.08 2011: 6.89 2012: 6.66 2013: 6.92 2014: 7.57 2015: 8.13

OE/PMT $0.96 $1.04 # $1.04 # $1.06 # $1.17 # $1.61 2006: .96 2007: 1.04 2008: 1. 2009: 1.04 2010: 1.09 2011: 1.06 2012: 1.23 2013: 1.17 2014: 1.57 2015: 1.61

UPT/VRM 1.75 1.87 # 1.99 # 1.89 # 1.39 # 1.17 2006: 1.75 2007: 1.87 2008: 1.87 2009: 1.99 2010: 1.97 2011: 1.89 2012: 1.6 2013: 1.39 2014: 1.36 2015: 1.17

OE/VRM $3.45 $4.22 # $7.11 # $5.64 # $7.16 # $7.99 2006: 3.45 2007: 4.22 2008: 4.96 2009: 7.11 2010: 8.1 2011: 5.64 2012: 7.15 2013: 7.16 2014: 7.67 2015: 7.99

OE/PMT $2.30 $2.82 # $4.03 # $2.84 # $4.09 # $6.05 2006: 2.3 2007: 2.82 2008: 2.87 2009: 4.03 2010: 4.22 2011: 2.84 2012: 3.42 2013: 4.09 2014: 4.56 2015: 6.05

UPT/VRM 0.22 0.22 # 0.26 # 0.28 # 0.26 # 0.22 2006: .22 2007: .22 2008: .25 2009: .26 2010: .29 2011: .28 2012: .29 2013: .26 2014: .25 2015: .22

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

¹Average Unlinked Trips not available for Demand Response Taxi.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

18.4%

1.8%

59.5%

20.3%

0.1%

90.6%

9.3%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

0.40

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.modestoareaexpress.com/

