http://www.modestoareaexpress.com/ 1010 Tenth Street P.O. Box 642 Modesto, CA 95354

City of Modesto dba Modesto Area Express 2019 Annual Agency Profile

			General Inform	mation						Financial I	nformatio	n	
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption						Database Information			Sources of Operatin		Operating Fur	nding Sour	
Modesto, CA 9,86			9,864,142 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)			NTDID: 9	90007	Fares ar	nd Directly Generated	\$3,352,441	18.4%		
92 Square Miles	2,265,448 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 7,742 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 3,762 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips				Reporter Type: F	Full Reporter	Local Funds		\$327,182	1.8%			
358,172 Population 105 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs							State Funds	\$10,869,847	59.5%	20	0.3%		
							Federal Assistance		\$3,708,360 20.3%				
Other UZAs Served		1,818 A	verage Sunday Uni	linked Trips ¹									
351 Livermore, CA, 345 Manteca, CA							Total O	perating Funds Expended	\$18,257,830	100.0%		18.4%	
Service Area Statistics		Service Supplied						Sources of Capital Funds Ex		al Funds Expended		59.5%	
59 Square Miles 271,314 Population		2,229,019 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)						Fares ar	nd Directly Generated	\$6,175	0.1%		1
		193,291 A					Local Funds	\$0	0.0%				
		63 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) 84 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS)							State Funds	\$6,045,200	90.6%		
									Federal Assistance	\$618,479	9.3%		
					. ,						100.00/	Capital Fundir	ng Source
	Vehicles O	poratod	Modal Charac	teristics				Tota	I Capital Funds Expended	\$6,669,854	100.0%		
Modal Overview in Maximu		n Service				of Capital Funds			Summary of Operatin				9.3% 0.
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and								
Node	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$3,509,308	19.5%		
Demand Response		12	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	M	laterials and Supplies	\$1,582,871	8.8%		
Demand Response - Taxi	-	5	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		hased Transportation	\$10,944,157	60.8%		
Bus	-	46	\$4,810,638	\$149,543	\$1,709,673	\$0	\$6,669,854		Operating Expenses	\$1,972,807	11.0%	90.6%	
otal		63	\$4,810,638	\$149,543	\$1,709,673	\$0	\$6,669,854		Total Operating Expenses	\$18,009,143	100.0%		
									E Cash Expenditures	\$248,687			
									hased Transportation				
								(Reported Separately)	\$0			
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Guide					
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Direct		Vehicles Operated in	-	Percent Ave	
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route I		Maximum Service	Sp	are Vehicles Ag	
Demand Response	\$2,846,322	\$237,391	\$0	470,714	79,647	356,145	27,517		0.0 18	12		33.3%	6.
Demand Response - Taxi Bus	\$55,205	\$9,852	\$0	17,231	3,722	14,766	1,524		0.0 5	5 46		0.0% 24.6%	0.
Sus	\$15,107,616	\$2,431,343 \$2,678,586	\$6,669,854 \$6,669,854	9,376,197 9,864,142	2,182,079 2,265,448	1,858,108 2,229,019	164,250 193,291		0.0 61 0.0 84	46 63		24.6% 25.0%	8.
otal	\$18,009,143	\$2,678,586	\$6,669,854	9,864,142	2,265,448	2,229,019	193,291		0.0 84	63		25.0%	
Performance Measures		Se	vice Efficiency						Service Eff	ectiveness			
		erating Expenses per Operation		ating Expenses per			Operating Exp		Operating Expenses per	Unlinked	l Trips per	Unlinke	d Trips pe
Node	V	ehicle Revenue Mile	Veh	nicle Revenue Hour		Node	Pass	enger Mile	Unlinked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev		Vehicle Rev	
Demand Response		\$7.99		\$103.44		Demand Response		\$6.05	\$35.74		0.2		2.
Demand Response - Taxi		\$3.74		\$36.22		Demand Response -	Taxi	\$3.20	\$14.83		0.3		2.
Bus		\$8.13		\$91.98		Bus		\$1.61	\$6.92		1.2		13.
Fotal		\$8.08		\$93.17	r	Fotal		\$1.83	\$7.95		1.0		11.7
Operating Expense per Vehi Mile: Bus	cle Revenue	Operating Expense pe Bus			nger Trip per Vehicle Je Mile: Bus	Op	erating Expense per Vel Mile: Demand Res		Operating Expense pe Demand Re			ssenger Trip per Vel ile: Demand Respor	
00	\$2.00	Dus		2.50		\$10.00	wille. Demand Res		1.00	0.40 0.40	Accenter M		130
00	\$1.50			2.00	-	\$8.00	-	\$e	5.00	0.30			
00	\$1.00			1.50		\$6.00		\$4		0.20			
00	\$0.50	• • • • • •		1.00		\$4.00		52		0.10			
00	\$5.50			0.00		\$2.00		02	00	0.00			
				10 11 12 13					10 11 12 13 14 15	16 17 18 19	10 11 12	13 14 15 16 1	
10 11 12 13 14 15 16	17 18 19	10 11 12 13 14 15	16 17 18 19	10 11 12 13	14 15 16 17 1	8 19 10	11 12 13 14 15 1	6 17 18 19	10 11 12 13 14 15	16 17 18 19	10 11 12	13 14 15 16 1	17 18 15